2/4/05

OFFICE OF MUSIC RECORDS

2005 FFR. -4 PM 12: 33

FINANCE SECTION



**PATENTS ONLY** 

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

KATO et al.

FOR

CATALYST FOR REMOVING

NITROGEN OXIDES, METHOD FOR

PRODUCING THE SAME, AND

METHOD FOR REMOVING NITROGEN

**OXIDES** 

SERIAL NO.

10/506,444

INTERNATIONAL FILING DATE

28 February 2003

**EXAMINER** 

Unknown

**ART UNIT** 

Unknown

CONFIRMATION NO.

9980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

KAWZ 200112

### ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Please record the attached document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)

YASUYOSHI KATO NAOMI IMADA YOSHINORI NAGAI Execution Date(s):

September 27, 2004 September 27, 2004 September 27, 2004

Deptember 27, 20

02/08/2005 ECOUPER 00000123 10506444

01 FC:8021

40.00 BF

PATENT REEL: 016229 FRAME: 0352 2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):

# BABCOCK-HITACHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 4-1, Hamamatsucho 2-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan

3.	Description of the interest conveyed:  Assignment Security Agreement Other:	<ul><li>Change of Name</li><li>Merger</li></ul>
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	This document is being filed together.	ether with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	10/506,444	· 
<b>5.</b>	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
	Richard J. Mir Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Mir 1100 Superio Seventh Cleveland, OH Phone Number: (2 Fax Number: (2 Email Address: rminnio	nnich & McKee, LLP r Avenue Floor 14114-2518 216) 861-5582 16) 241-1666
6.	Total number of applications and paten	s involved: <u>1</u>
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41  ☐ Authorized to be charged to depo ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government inter	

- 8. Deposit Account Number (attached duplicate copy of this form if paying by Deposit Account): <u>06-0308</u>.
- 9. Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-0308.
- 10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
- 11. Total number of pages enclosed: 4.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE, LLP

February 2, 2005

Richard J. Minnich

Reg. No. 24,175 1100 Superior Avenue

Seventh Floor

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

216/861-5582

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I certify that this Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet and accompanying document(s) are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8, addressed to MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below.

**Express Mail Label No.:** 

Date

2005

Printed Name

Signatur

Caroline A. Schweter

N:\KAWZ\200112\CAS0005118V001.DOC

February(

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to the
undersigned by
(Name) BABCOCK-HITACHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
located at (full address) 4-1, Hamamatsucho 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do/does hereby
warrant title to, and sell and assign to said assignee, its successors
and assigns, all our/my right, title and interest, in and for the United
State of America and all foreign countries, including all rights of
priority, in and to the invention entitled
CATALYST FOR REMOVING NITROGEN OXIDES, METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME,
AND METHOD FOR REMOVING NITROGEN OXIDES
invented by us/me and described in the application for United States
Letters Patent therefor identified as:
A) Serial No, filed;
or
B) executed on even date herewith; or
C) executed on, and all United States and
foreign Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, the said interest
being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be
held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal
representatives, to the full end of terms for which said Letters Patent
may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held
and enjoyed by us/me if this assignment and sale had not been made;
and enjoyed by ds/me if this assignment and safe had not been made;
And woll horoby agree to gign and assessed and fruther design
And we/I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or
instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution
of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of
any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal,
reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or
interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in
said assignee;
And we/I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks, or equivalent, to issue said Letters Patent to said
assignee, and
the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which
may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the
United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this
document.
Signed this 27th day of September , 2004
day or beprember, 2004
Masuyoshi Kato <u>Naomi Imada</u> <u>Joshi novi Nagal</u> (Signature) (Signature) (Signature)
yasiyoshi kato namu Imada Carhina 1/2 cali
Masuyoshi Kato <u>Naomi Imada</u> <u>Joshi nou laçal</u> (Signature) (Signature)
(Signature) (Signature)
ASSITUTE NACINI IMADA YOSHINOTI NAGAI
Name Name
<i>h</i>
Titness: _Daiuhe Ohada K. Konishi
- There is a second

RECORDED: 02/04/2005

PATENT REEL: 016229 FRAME: 0355